
Plan Permit Permit

 1  - 20 Seats $50 $125 Recreational Water Facility Fee $125

21 - 50 Seats $50 $250

51 - 80 Seats $50 $375

81 or more Seats $50 $500 Campground Permit - Based on # of Sites

If facility has an ABCC License Add $125 $60

$6

Mobile Food Units $125

$60 Child Care Center Permit Expiration Date December 31st

Vending per Machine/Site $360 Max $60 7-12: $60 13-25: $125 26+: $185

$60 Care Facility Permit $60

$60

Plan Review 1-20: $125 21-50: $250 51-80 $375

$25 81 Plus $500 $60

$25

$50

1-10: $125 11-20: $150 21-30: $225

Tatto / Micro Blading / Body Piercing $200 30 Plus $275

Re-Inspection Fee + Mileage $50

Conventional Sewage System $185 1-10: $100 11 Plus $12/Lot

Alternative Sewage System $375

Home Aeration Units $375

DEP Sewage System Registration Fee $30

Sewage Tank Cleaning Truck Fee $16 School/Shelter/Group Home (Expires June 30th) $60

Re-Inspection Fee for Sewage System $50 Organized Camp (Expires June 30th) $90

Labor Camp (Expires June 30th) $125

Water Mass Gatherings (Expire at end of the Event) $60

Water Well $125 Re-Inspection Fee of Permit plus Mileage $50

Geo Theral Well NA Late Fee % of Permit (10 days past expiration date) 25%

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is December 31st

MINGO COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
FY2022 Permit Fees and Fees for Services

WV Office of Environmental Health Services

Environmental Permits
Food Establishments Recreation

Other Food Faclities

1-10 Campsite has a minimum feee

11 or more Campsites fee is calculated per site 

General Facilities

Environmental Permits

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is June 30th

 Permit valid for 1 year from date of issuance

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is December 31st

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is June 30th

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is June 30th

Temporary Food Service (Max 14 days)

Care Facility / Child Care Center - # of Children

Retail per Checkout with no Max

Fixed Expiration Date is June 30th (Non-Temporary)

Non-Food Facility Fee

Remodel - All Facilities

Fixed Permit Expiration Date is December 31st

In State Temporary Food (NPH Foods Only)

No Permit Expiration Date

Subdivision - # of LotsLand Development

Tourist Cabins / Hotel / Motel - # of Rooms

Manufactured Housing Community - # of Lots

Bed & Breakfast:   

Body Art - Permanent or Temporary

Change of Ownership - All Facilities Fixed Permit Expiration Date is June 30th



$100 Mileage = IRS Allowed Rate $0.585

$25

$50 State County

$25 Food Safety Training - Home Site $25 $15

$25 Food Safety Training - Online $35 $25

$25 Food Safety Training - On-Site $25 $15

$50 Duplicate Food Handler's Card $10 $10

$10 Food Management Training - Online $125

$25 Person In Charge Training - Home Site TBA

Campground Re-Inspection Fee $50

Child Care Center Re-Inspection Fee $50

Food Establishment Re-Inspection Fee $50 Consultation per Hour $25

Hotel/Motel/Lodging Re-inspection Fee $50

Mfg. Home Community Re-inspection Fee $50

Recreation Water Re-Inspection Fee $50

School Re-Inspection Fee $50

Sewage Re-Inspection Fee $50

Tatto/Body Piercing Re-Inspection Fee $50

Facilities Plan Review Fee $50

Subdivision Site Inspection Fee $50

Change of Installer Fee $0

Water Well Sample Fee

Home Loan Evaluation Fee

MINGO COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
FY2022 Permit Fees and Fees for Services

Fees for Environmental Services

Homeowner Sewage Installer's Test

Food Safety Training

Consultation Services Fee

Duplicate Permit

Re-Issue of Permit Fee

Animal Specimen/Rabies Testing

Homeowner Pump Installer's Test

Indoor Air Quality Evaluation Fee

Hourly Fee for Services

Late Fee of 25% for all service fees that are 60 days past due from the date of intitial service

Mileage Fee will be accessed on all Re-Inspections according the the IRS Allowed Rate

Fees for Environmental Services

WV Office of Environmental Health Services


